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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation made and expenditure incurred during each of the last three years and in the current year under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY);

(b) whether any assessment of the scheme has been made; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the number of farmers benefited thereby alongwith the details of the various benefits derived by them under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): The Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) was launched in August, 2007. The details of allocations, release of funds and expenditure reported by the States are given as under:

S.No. Year Allocation Release Expenditure
   B.E  R.E


1. 2007-08  1500.00  1263.00  1246.89  2769.57

2. 2008-09  3165.67  2891.70  2886.80

3. 2009-10  4100.00     -  506.13 As --
       on 30-06-09

(b)&(c): No. Assessment of the scheme has not been done so far because the scheme started in August 2007 only and practically
2008-09 was the first full year of implementation of the scheme.
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